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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION |
WASH INGTOM, [C. DS
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November 7, 1996

Eugene Turner, Treasurer . N p
Pete King for Congress Commitiee _
P.C. Box 1428 : : 1
Beaford, NY 11783 : - P

Identification Number: C00272211

Reference: 12 Day Pre-Primary, Report (7/1/96-8/2 Ifﬂltﬁ}

Dear Mr. Turner:

On October 16, 1996, you were notified that a reyiew of the above-referenced
report(s) raised questions as to specific contributions and/or expenditures, and the
reparting of certain information re:quit'ed by the Federal E.lﬂrﬁ':tmn Campaipn Act. :

| .
. The Commission is in rmmpt of your letter received| D-:tnber 25, 1996. Please he
advised that if the mformation reparding the Iﬂdﬁlgﬂﬂhﬂﬂ* of the apparent excessives is
not received within fifteen (15} days from the date of thm'nntme ﬂ]& Cominission may

_ choose to initiate audit or legal enforcement action. - |;

If you shonld have any questions related to this mattr:r pleaze contact Kathy
Carothers on our toll-free number (800) 424-9530 or our lu:al number (202} 219—3 580.

John D. Gi!?snn
Assigtant Staff Director
_ Reports Analysis Division
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FEDERAL .EI.EETIDN COMMISSION
" WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463 i R{-2

Eugena Torner, Traasurer T aet [ 6 1005
Fata King for Congrass Emittun —_— i

Poet Dfifice Box 1428 . . o
Saaford, N¥ 117B3 ;

'Idnntificatinn Number: CO00272211 1

Reference: 12 DE]'" Pr&-rrimarjr Raport [Tflfﬂ'ﬁ-ﬂﬂlfﬂﬁ}

|
Dear Nr. Turner: |‘|

i
Thiz Jetter 13 prempted by the Commiesion's preliminarcy
roview of tha report(s) referenced aboa., The review rataed
gquadtions concerning c¢ertain infnrnntinn contalned in tha
report.(6). An itemization follows) i C
|
-8chadule A of your report diucluaﬂau @ contribution(a)
—f“lﬁ« which appears to exceed the limits eet forth in the hct
p% {copise attached). You ohould ::-:mdul:t a review of all
of wour contributionse to r.lateminuﬂ the rest of the
excopsives that your ccmmittee may ‘have. received. As
you chack for additional exvesaives, you should rxeview
the coumittee's procedures For handling the receipt of
contribntione. 4.
An individual or a political cmnmltteu othar than &
qualified multicandidate committes’ may not make a
contribution to a candidate for federal office in axcess
of %1,000 per elesction. A qualiﬂa:l pulticandidete
:umittan may not make a contributicn to a candidate for
faderal offlce in excess of 55,000 per alaction. The
termn "caontribution® Includes . any gift, subecription,
loan, advance, or depogit of money of anything cf walue
made by any person for tha purpose "nf influencing any
election fﬂ]’_‘ federal offica. (2 B:E C. ¥d4la{a) and
_ Lf); 11 CFR §110.1(b}, (e} and (Xx}) ii

If tha contributicn{a} in quent.f.nn wua not El:lnpletelf ar
correctly reported, you ahould amend your original
report wsing the new or corrected infﬁ:natiun If the
contributioni{a} exceeds the lim‘.t:-, you should eithar
refund to the donor the amount in axcesa of 81,000 or
get the donor to redesignate emnd/or . reattribute the
excessive amount Iin writing. All refunds, redesigna-
tinnl, a:nd reattritutions muet be nade within sixty days
of et of the contribution. l‘:np:.ea of refund checks
EE cup,i,aﬂ of lstters reattributing or redesignating the
contributione in ¢uestion may be ueed to respond te this
letter. hefunds are reported on Ling 20 of the Detailed
Summary Fage and on a aupparting ﬁ:hadula E of the




report ﬂn‘uﬂrmg the pariod in wh.u:h thn;-,r ara mada,
Redeniqnations and reattributions are repoxted as memo
entries on Schedule A of the report cnvering tha pariod
in which the authorization for tha rﬂdenignntinn and/or
reattribution is racaivnd (11 EI'R S104.8(d)(2), (3)
and (4}) L

Tha acceptance of excessive numtributinns im n meriouns
preblem. Again, tha committes’s,  procedures for
pracassing contributions should Iha axamined and
corrected in order to avoid this Ptﬂhlﬂl- Although tha
Comnjgeion may take further legal action, prompt mction
by you to refund or seek rndnnignntinn and/or reattri-
bution of the axceasive amount will ha conoidered.

-Colunn ¥ figures for the Swmary nnd Detailed Bummary .
Pages should aqual tha aum of the folumn B figures on
your pravious raport and the culumnpl figures on this
report. Pleasa file an amendment n‘l‘-ﬂ' your raport to
corzact the Column B discrepancies for Lina{e) 20{c) and
any subzoguent report{s) which nay bBe affected by this
corraction. HNote that Column B should reflect oniy tha
year-to=date totale for the calendar year 1996.
]

~PFleage £iles an amsndmant to your repoert that includes
figures for Lines 20{a) and ED[d] of the Cetallad

Summary Fage.

A written rasponaa or an amendment h& your original repoxt(s)
. correcting the above problem(s) ahould be filed with the Fadaral
Election Commission within fifteen (15) days of the date of this
letter. I1f you nead asaistance, plemse feel free to contact me cn
enr toll-frae number, (BOD)} 4£24-9530. My local numbar is (202}
219=3580. i '

3
Sincerely,

Apy (s

Fathy Carothers
Raports Analyst
458 - S Eﬂpu:tﬂ Analyola Divisaion
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